
9V ELECTRONIC IGNITER

LEAD ADAPTER

52" IGNITION CABLE

SPARK IGNITER

10-16 X 1 SELF DRILLER

10-16 X 1 SELF DRILLER

8-32 X 1/2" PHMS

#8 SPLIT LOC WASHER
8-32 MSN

EXPLODED VIEW

2

3

4

1

ASSEMBLED VIEW

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 PSE-GF1 SPARK IGNITER 1
2 800A0601 9V ELECTRONIC IGNITER 1
3 PSE-KM2 LEAD ADAPTER - SPARK PLUG TIP ON BOTH ENDS 

WITH CERAMIC INSULATOR 1

4 PSE-KM3 52" IGNITION CABLE WITH 48.12" INSULATING 
SLEEVES 1

NOT TO SCALE
PART NO.

MATERIAL

FINISH --DO  NOT  SCALE  DRAWING

USED ON
NEXT ASSY

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR: MACH      BEND 
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

NAME DATE

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

SHEET 2 OF 2

WEIGHT:

DESCRIPTION:
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF 
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL  IS 
PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DWG.  NO.
Monday, July 13, 
2020 10:50:09 AM

GARY R. IGNITION_IGNITOR ASSEMBLY
PROJECT TM



V

DETAIL V
SCALE 1 : 5

34 53 41 61 62 6359 41 52 57

ISOMETRIC VIEW GAS SPRING
ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
34 1136304 5/16-18 HEX FINISH NUT GR 5 2
41 1133004 1/4" USS FLAT WASHER 6
52 1133618 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 4
53 1133620 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2
57 1173754 1/4-20 X 3/4 ALLEN HEAD BUTTON 

SOCKET CAP SCREW S.S. 4
59 KMI2724-0 SHOCK MOUNT PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
61 9512K19 BALL MOUNTING HARDWARE, 13MM 

ZINC STEEL BALL STUD 2

62 9416K75 13MM STEEL BALL SOCKET W/ M8 
THREADED ENDS 2

63 9416K147 GAS SPRING FOR KM 4000/8000 W/OUT 
MOUNTING SOCKETS 1

NOT TO SCALE
PART NO.

MATERIAL

FINISH --DO  NOT  SCALE  DRAWING

KM 4000 SXDX

USED ON
NEXT ASSY

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR: MACH      BEND 
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

NAME DATE

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

SHEET 64 OF 65

WEIGHT:

DESCRIPTION:
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF 
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL  IS 
PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DWG.  NO.

KMI1173-1
KMI1074

Tuesday, July 14, 
2020 9:55:48 AM

Gary R. KM 4000 SXDX TRUCK MOUNT ASSEMBLY
PROJECT TM



DETAIL Y
SCALE 1 : 2

36

35

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
35 0126305 3/16" S.S. COUNTERSUNK RIVET 6

36 703-R-C-GL ADJUSTABLE HASP (LARGE) 2

NOT TO SCALE
PART NO.

MATERIAL

FINISH --DO  NOT  SCALE  DRAWING

KM 4000 SKID

USED ON
NEXT ASSY

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR: MACH      BEND 
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

NAME DATE

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

SHEET 65 OF 65

WEIGHT:

DESCRIPTION:
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF 
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL  IS 
PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DWG.  NO.
Tuesday, July 14, 
2020 9:55:48 AM

Gary R. KM 4000 SKID
PROJECT TM



8

2

1

7

3

5

4

6

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GR-9984
AUTOMATIC 

CHANGEOVER 
PROPANE 

REGULATOR
1

2 148-4B
1/4" FEMALE INV 

FLARE X 1/4" MNPT 
WITHOUT SCREEN

2

3 4666420 3/8" x CLOSE 
BLACK STEEL NIPPLE 1

4 4666421 3/8" x 1 1/2" 
BLACK STEEL NIPPLE 1

5 66312 3/8" BLACK MALL 
TEE 1

6 66387 3/8" BLACK MALL 
HEX CAP 1

7 KMI1107-0
LP HOSE ASSEMBLY 
3/8" X 6 1/2" FOR 

KM4000 SXPX
1

8 1202P-4-4
LOW LEAD BRASS 
FORGED STREET 
ELBOW; 1/4" 90° 

PIPE SIZE
2

NOT TO SCALE
PART NO.

MATERIAL

FINISH --DO  NOT  SCALE  DRAWING

KM 4000SXPX

USED ON
NEXT ASSY

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR: MACH      BEND 
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

NAME DATE

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

SHEET 4 OF 4

WEIGHT:

DESCRIPTION:
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF 
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL  IS 
PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DWG.  NO.
Monday, January 
16, 2023 9:10:28 
AM

Gary R. PROPANE CHANGEOVER REGULATOR 
ASSEMBLY 4000SXPX

PROJECT TM



C

2

1

3

DETAIL C
SCALE 2 : 5

7

6

4

8

9

10

5

11

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 KMI1101-2 PIPE BURNER ASSEMBLY ( STANDARD PROPANE ) 1
2 1.25VENTURI 1 1/4" VENTURI AIR MIXER 1
3 49-6C 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" MNPT ELBOW 1
4 J999MDA-2H UNIVERSAL PILOT LIGHT ASSEMBLY (KM STD) 1
5 PSE-GF1 SPARK IGNITER 1
6 466206 1 1/4" 90° BLACK MALL ELBOW 1
7 66461 1 1/4" X 2 1/2" BLACK STEEL NIPPLE 1
8 1128879 8-32 X1/2" PHIL PAN HEAD M/S 4
9 1133612 #8 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 4

10 1136024 #8-32 MACHINE SCREW NUT 4
11 Q313A1055 750 MV GENERATOR 1

NOT TO SCALE
PART NO.

MATERIAL

FINISH --DO  NOT  SCALE  DRAWING

KM1000, KM55, 
KM4000

USED ON
NEXT ASSY

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR: MACH      BEND 
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

NAME DATE

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

SHEET 4 OF 4

WEIGHT:

DESCRIPTION:
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF 
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL  IS 
PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DWG.  NO.
Tuesday, February 
9, 2021 3:24:09 PM

Gary R. BURNER AND VENTURI ASSEMBLY KM1000 
KM55 KM4000

PROJECT TM



22

29

6

27

5

11

12

13

7

10

15

1ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 SP1603840CA
12" X 10" X 6" CONTROL BOX (FOR 
ALL PROPANE HOTBOXES & 55'S) 

ENCLOSURE
1

5 VS820A1336 COMBO LP GAS CONTROL VALVE 
(HONEYWELL) 1

6 49-6D 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" MNPT 90 DEG. 
ELBOW 1

7 135-LC 3/8" MNPT X 9/16" MLH ADAPTER 1

10 81-4N 1/4" COMPRESSION MALE 
BREAKAWAY NUT WITH SLEEVE 1

11 1133074 #10 SAE FLAT WASHER 6

12 1133614 #10 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

13 1129049 10- 32 x 1/2" PHIL PAN HEAD M/S 2

15 HOFAL23 JIC CONTROL BOX LATCH 1

22 800A0601 9 VOLT IGNITOR 1

29 1131813 10-16 X 1" HWH TEK SELF DRILLING 
SCREW 6

27 307510 (350) ROBERT SHAW THERMOSTAT (350 
STOP) 1

NOT TO SCALE
PART NO.

MATERIAL

FINISH --DO  NOT  SCALE  DRAWING

USED ON
NEXT ASSY

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR: MACH      BEND 
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

NAME DATE

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

SHEET 2 OF 2

WEIGHT:

DESCRIPTION:
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF 
KEIZER MORRIS INTERNATIONAL  IS 
PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DWG.  NO.
Monday, July 13, 
2020 8:05:51 AM

Gary R. KM4000 SXPX CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
PROJECT TM


	IGNITION _IGNITOR ASSEMBLY
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	KMI1074 KM 4000 GAS SPRING_LID LATCH PARTS BREAKDOWN
	GAS SPRING ASM
	Drawing View131
	Detail View V (1 : 5)

	LATCH RIVETS
	Drawing View138
	Detail View Y (1 : 2)


	KMI1225 PROPANE CHANGEOVER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 4000SXPX PARTS DIAGRAM
	Sheet4
	Drawing View6


	KMI1227 BURNER AND VENTURI ASSEMBLY KM1000,KM55,KM4000
	BURNER AND VENTURI PARTS DIA.
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (2 : 5)


	KMI2733 KM4000 SXPX CONTROL BOX  ASSEMBLY PARTS DIAGRAM
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1



